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American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008

KCA Top 25 Show Dogs

RANK DOG NAME OWNER BIS GR1 GR2 GR3 GR4 BOB BOS

TOTAL 
DOGS 

DEFEATED
1 CH Daimler's Caviar Dreams T Benz/D Benz 3 11 8 13 3 55*** 4 7786
2 CH Windrifts Non-Negotiable Asset L McKnight/R Spaulding/J Reed 11 6 5 7 51** 1 3790
3 CH Shakota's Shot In The Dark C Tucker/B Blankenship 1 4 7 3 6 64 2012
4 CH Ashbrook On The Move R Hite/L Moss 1 5 4 1 4 41** 2 1799
5 CH Kemonts Skyline's Game Boy K Cullen/S Cullen 4 4 2 1 23**** 1664
6 CH Karolina Bonnyval Deal No Deal B Stroud/P Stroud/D Bosch/D Smith 1 2 5 7 40 1486
7 CH Windrift's Dance To The Music J Reed 1 3 3 3 16 1310
8 CH Legend's Purple Reign D Cox/C Johnson/M White 2 3 1 4 22* 3 1087
9 CH Trumpet's For Your Eyes Only (B) B Blankenship/J TURNAGE 2 2 5 4 33 43** 1061
10 CH Klassic's Kon Artist K Fleischer 2 3 4 5 23* 1045
11 CH W d R Y' B t K t S tCH Wund-R Y's Best Kept Secret T Vanschyndel 1 1 2 3 12* 1 675
12 CH Sprookje Lunar Appellation S Sorice/M Sorice 1 2 2 16 611
13 CH Wund-R Y's All Around Town K Wallace-Schall 2 1 1 4 20 594
14 CH Quest Stand By Me M Winters/J Sturgeon 2 2 1 48 1 519
15 CH Markwright's Happiness Iz S Shelton/M Meyer/M Shelton 2 2 11 502
16 CH Enchanted's All That Jazz K Dodge/R Dodge 2 1 4 51 467
17 CH Trumpet's Jumpin' Jack Flash B Blankenship 2 1 15 410
18 CH Vandys Koda B Bond/B Bell/B Bell 1 1 3 1 397
19 CH Vosdal's Victory Junction (B) L Madden 1 7 25**** 331
20 CH Vanderblom Chanson D'Amour (B)  J VENTRE/A Grimes 1 29 20* 309
21 CH Jen'Ndi Keeburnie Xmas Belle (B) D Wright 1 8 9 308
22 CH Shamrock's Captain Stormalong W Milwee/W Milwee 1 1 7* 2 298
23 CH Cara Head Of The Class P Hildebrand 2 1 12 1 295
24 CH Markwrights Where The Heart Is (B) H Brown 1 1 19** 287
25 CH Wyndjamr's No Jibe Talking (B) R Skinner/K Skinner 1 7 3 287
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American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008

KCA Top 10 Show Bitches

TOTAL 
DOGS 

RANK DOG NAME OWNER BIS GR1 GR2 GR3 GR4 BOB BOS DEFEATED
1 CH Trumpet's For Your Eyes Only (B) B Blankenship/J TURNAGE 2 2 5 4 33 43** 1061
2 CH Vosdal's Victory Junction (B) L Madden 1 7 25**** 331
3 CH Vanderblom Chanson D'Amour (B)  J VENTRE/A Grimes 1 29 20* 309
4 CH Jen'Ndi Keeburnie Xmas Belle (B) D Wright 1 8 9 308
5 CH Markwrights Where The Heart Is (B) H Brown 1 1 19** 287
6 CH Wyndjamr's No Jibe Talking (B) 1 7 3 287R Skinner/K Skinner
7 CH Skyline's Isabella The Ball (B) R Thompson 1 23 113
8 CH Skyline's Walk Of Fame (B) K Fleischer/R Conrad 2 3* 110
9 AthAthenaena Miss Behaving (B) J SturgeonMiss Behaving (B) J Sturgeon 1 2 4 109
10 CH Sonata's Secret Sensation (B) D Loesser/M Loesser 1 9 80



RANK DOG NAME OWNER BOB BOS

TOTAL 
KEES 

DEFEATED
1 CH Daimler's Caviar Dreams T Benz/D Benz 55*** 4 582
2 CH Windrifts Non-Negotiable Asset L McKnight/R Spaulding/J Reed 51** 1 421
3 CH Ashbrook On The Move R Hite/L Moss 41** 2 383
4 CH Trumpet's For Your Eyes Only (B) B Blankenship/J TURNAGE 33 43** 359
5 CH Kemonts Skyline's Game Boy K Cullen/S Cullen 23**** 306
6 CH Vosdal's Victory Junction (B) L Madden 7 25**** 306
7 CH Shakota's Shot In The Dark C Tucker/B Blankenship 64 293
8 CH Klassic's Kon Artist K Fleischer 23* 219
9 CH Wund-R Y's Best Kept Secret T Vanschyndel 12* 1 216
10 CH Vanderblom Chanson D'Amour (B)  J VENTRE/A Grimes 29 20* 202
11 CH M k i ht Wh Th H t I (B) 1 19** 202

KCA TOP 20 KEESHONDEN

American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008

11 CH Markwrights Where The Heart Is (B) H Brown 1 19** 202
12 CH Jen'Ndi Keeburnie Xmas Belle (B) D Wright 8 9 191
13 CH Legend's Purple Reign D Cox/C Johnson/M White 22* 3 190
14 CH Windrift's Dance To The Music J Reed 16 142
15 CH Kameo's Nor' Easter NA NAJ D Bosnic/C Bosnic 2** 141
16 CH Trumpet's Jumpin' Jack Flash B Blankenship 15 134
17 CH Windrift's Foreign Exchange J Reed/K Ghione/A Ghione 29 5 132
18 CH Windrift's Rocket Man S Coleman 3* 1 128
19 CH Sprookje Lunar Appellation S Sorice/M Sorice 16 126
20 CH Quest Stand By Me M Winters/J Sturgeon 48 1 118



RANK DOG NAME OWNER BOB BOS
TOTAL KEES 
DEFEATED

1 CH Trumpet's For Your Eyes Only (B) B Blankenship/J TURNAGE 33 43** 359
2 CH Vosdal's Victory Junction (B) L Madden 7 25**** 306
3 CH Vanderblom Chanson D'Amour (B)  J VENTRE/A Grimes 29 20* 202
4 CH Markwrights Where The Heart Is (B) H Brown 1 19** 202
5 CH Jen'Ndi Keeburnie Xmas Belle (B) D Wright 8 9 191
6 CH Skyline's Isabella The Ball (B) R Thompson 1 23 113
7 CH Skyline's Walk Of Fame (B) K Fleischer/R Conrad 2 3* 110
8 CH Sonata's Secret Sensation (B) D Loesser/M Loesser 1 9 80
9 CH Wyndjamr's No Jibe Talking (B) R Skinner/K Skinner 7 3 75
10 CH Parrkees Insurance Policy (B) E Parr/J Parr 2 16 61
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KCA Top 10 KEESHOND BITCHES
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